1©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. July 22, 2019
Description
The XP devices are ultra-low phase noise quartz-based PLL
oscillators supporting a large range of frequencies and output
interface types. These devices are designed to operate at three
different power supplies and are available in three package sizes
with several pinout configurations, as well as three operational
temperature ranges.

17©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. July 22, 2019
XP Datasheet
Ordering Information
XP
Family and ASIC
L
Output Type
7
Package
3
Voltage
5
Precision
125.000000
Frequency
I
Temperature Range
I: Industrial range: ‐40 to +85°C
K: Extended industrial range: ‐40 to +105°C
125 .000000  Listed in MHz as example
3 digits before decimal and 6 digits past decimal
015 .000000  to 099.999999 15MHz to 99.999999MHz
100 .000000  to 999.999999 100MHz to 999.999999MHz
A00.000000 to A99.999999 1000MHz to 1099.999999MHz
B00.000000  to B99.999999 1100MHz to 1199.999999MHz
C00.000000  to C99.999999  1200MHz to 1299.999999MHz
D00.000000  to D99.999999 1300MHz to 1399.999999MHz
E00.000000 to E99.999999 1400MHz to 1499.999999MHz
F00.000000  to F99.999999 1500MHz to 1599.999999MHz
G00.000000  to G99.999999 1600MHz to 1699.999999MHz
H00.000000  to H99.999999 1700MHz to 1799.999999MHz
I00.000000  to I99.999999 1800MHz to 1899.999999MHz
J00.000000  to J99.999999 1900MHz to 1999.999999MHz
K00.000000 to K99.999999 2000MHz to 2099.999999MHz
L00.000000  2100MHz
5: ±50ppm for ‐40 to +105°C
6: ±25ppm for ‐40 to +85°C
1: 1.8 VDC ±5%
2: 2.5 VDC ±5%
3: 3.3 VDC ±5%
7: 7.0 x 5.0 mm
5: 5.0 x 3.2 mm
3: 3.2 x 2.5 mm
C: CML Enable/Disable Pin 1
L: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin 1
P: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin 1
N: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin 1
XP: 150fs jitter
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its affiliated companies (herein referred to as “IDT”) reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time,
without notice, at IDT’s sole discretion. Performance specifications and operating parameters of the described products are determined in an independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same